
2024-2025 Briar Cliff University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-15   Conf: 9-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Stilwill, Matthew 28-28 1016 36.3 195-398 .490 55-158 .348 136-162 .840 24 163 187 6.7 81 0 107 84 3 60 581 20.8
23 Sindelar, Blake 29-29 912 31.4 144-306 .471 44-128 .344 72-109 .661 16 125 141 4.9 72 1 62 66 9 24 404 13.9
22 Helmers, Jamison 29-29 1000 34.5 132-310 .426 72-198 .364 46-50 .920 10 85 95 3.3 77 0 44 43 4 24 382 13.2
2 Wingert, Jaxson 29-29 707 24.4 129-217 .594 11-30 .367 71-92 .772 62 60 122 4.2 44 0 20 40 7 15 340 11.7
3 Lugar, Wil 27-27 855 31.7 82-153 .536 21-64 .328 29-41 .707 19 100 119 4.4 57 1 62 47 20 21 214 7.9
10 Ude-Smith, Ikenna 13-0 210 16.2 39-79 .494 3-14 .214 18-29 .621 10 26 36 2.8 25 0 8 22 5 4 99 7.6
4 Collison, Colby 25-2 531 21.2 38-96 .396 26-72 .361 14-14 1.000 9 43 52 2.1 30 0 26 19 3 1 116 4.6
11 Marshall, Nic 2-0 7 3.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 2 0 0 1 7 3.5
20 Schefers, Nick 10-0 69 6.9 11-22 .500 6-15 .400 2-2 1.000 3 4 7 0.7 5 0 3 4 0 1 30 3.0
24 Huygens, Jaden 2-0 11 5.5 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
21 Kleppe, Ryan 3-0 14 4.7 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 2 1 0 0 6 2.0
14 Lein, Karter 26-1 271 10.4 16-31 .516 3-15 .200 11-15 .733 4 25 29 1.1 51 0 15 14 0 16 46 1.8
12 Trapp, Garrett 17-0 114 6.7 6-12 .500 1-2 .500 2-3 .667 3 11 14 0.8 8 0 3 4 1 3 15 0.9
5 Moore, Brooks 5-0 17 3.4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 3 6 1.2 1 0 0 4 1 0 4 0.8
15 Wingert, Kamden 11-0 60 5.5 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 0.3 2 0 2 0 0 3 9 0.8
11 Marshall, Nic 3-0 10 3.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 29 5786 199.5 804-1658 .485 244-708 .345 417-540 .772 185 697 882 30.4 463 2 357 360 53 174 2269 78.24
Opponents 29 5813 200.4 887-1775 .500 231-616 .375 369-502 .735 219 710 929 32.0 487 4 394 321 63 203 2374 81.86

Team Statistics BCU OPP
SCORING 2269 2374
    Points Per Game 78.2 81.9
    Scoring Margin -3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 804-1658 887-1775
    Field Goal Pct .485 .500
3 POINT FG-ATT 244-708 231-616
    3PT FG Pct .345 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 8.4 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 417-540 369-502
    FT Pct .772 .735
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.7
REBOUNDS 882 929
    Rebounds Per Game 30.4 32.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 357 394
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.6
TURNOVERS 360 321
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 174 203
    Steals Per Game 6.0 7.0
BLOCKS 53 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.2
ATTENDANCE 900 328
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-69 16-21
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Briar Cliff Chargers 1079 1176 25 2269
Opponents 1130 1211 33 2374

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
10/25/24 BETHEL THRESHERS L 72-89 0
10/31/24 at VCSU L 78-85 0
11/02/24 at Jamestown (N.D.) W 72-66 0
11/06/24 at Mount Mercy W (OT) 82-78 0
11/11/24 MAYVILLE STATE COMETS L (OT) 104-112 500

* 11/16/24 at Midland L 76-86 0
11/20/24 MORNINGSIDE MUSTANGS W 82-79 0

* 11/23/24 HASTINGS BRONCOS W 82-65 0
* 11/26/24 at Dakota Wesleyan (SD) L 68-76 0

12/04/24 BELLEVUE BRUINS W 72-69 400
* 12/07/24 at Concordia (NE) L 74-87 0
* 12/11/24 DORDT DEFENDERS L 79-93 0

12/18/24 at OUAZ W 78-73 75
12/20/24 at Park-Gilbert (AZ) W 74-72 30

* 01/02/25 MOUNT MARTY LANCERS W 83-75 0
* 01/04/25 at Hastings W 103-91 0
* 01/11/25 CONCORDIA BULLDOGS L (OT) 80-84 0
* 01/15/25 WALDORF WARRIORS W 89-74 0
* 01/18/25 at Doane (NE) W 64-62 0
* 01/22/25 at Dordt (IA) L 67-98 0
* 01/25/25 MIDLAND WARRIORS W 80-74 0
* 01/29/25 at Northwestern L 77-109 0
* 02/05/25 DAKOTA WESLEYAN TIGERS L 76-77 0
* 02/08/25 DOANE TIGERS W 88-76 0
* 02/12/25 at Waldorf W 95-75 0
* 02/15/25 at Mount Marty L 69-80 223
* 02/19/25 NORTHWESTERN RED RAIDERS L 70-98 0
* 02/22/25 at Morningside L 81-88 0

02/26/25 at Northwestern L 65-83 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Briar Cliff University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 Stilwill, Matthew 18-18 657 36.5 126-242 .521 32-101 .317 72-84 .857 14 99 113 6.3 54 0 75 43 3 30 356 19.8
23 Sindelar, Blake 19-19 597 31.4 99-206 .481 33-90 .367 51-75 .680 10 79 89 4.7 47 1 39 45 3 14 282 14.8
2 Wingert, Jaxson 19-19 502 26.4 100-162 .617 9-24 .375 57-78 .731 45 53 98 5.2 31 0 16 21 5 8 266 14.0
22 Helmers, Jamison 19-19 647 34.1 79-192 .411 41-123 .333 26-28 .929 4 47 51 2.7 48 0 29 30 2 17 225 11.8
3 Lugar, Wil 17-17 556 32.7 60-122 .492 15-52 .288 17-28 .607 12 71 83 4.9 33 1 50 32 16 15 152 8.9
4 Collison, Colby 15-2 339 22.6 30-69 .435 22-53 .415 8-8 1.000 6 27 33 2.2 17 0 18 11 2 0 90 6.0
11 Marshall, Nic 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5.0
10 Ude-Smith, Ikenna 4-0 50 12.5 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 3 4 7 1.8 5 0 1 4 0 0 16 4.0
20 Schefers, Nick 8-0 66 8.3 10-21 .476 5-14 .357 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 0.8 5 0 3 4 0 1 27 3.4
14 Lein, Karter 16-1 179 11.2 13-21 .619 3-8 .375 11-13 .846 4 15 19 1.2 30 0 9 9 0 11 40 2.5
24 Huygens, Jaden 2-0 11 5.5 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 4 2.0
21 Kleppe, Ryan 3-0 14 4.7 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1-3 .333 1 2 3 1.0 2 0 2 1 0 0 6 2.0
1 Tunender, Cole 6-0 27 4.5 3-12 .250 0-4 .000 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 1 12 2.0
5 Moore, Brooks 4-0 15 3.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 2 5 1.3 1 0 0 4 1 0 4 1.0
15 Wingert, Kamden 7-0 45 6.4 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 2 0 0 3 6 0.9
12 Trapp, Garrett 13-0 106 8.2 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 2-3 .667 3 10 13 1.0 8 0 1 4 1 3 10 0.8
11 Marshall, Nic 3-0 10 3.3 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 19 3826 201.4 539-1093 .493 161-477 .338 262-341 .768 119 440 559 29.4 287 2 246 219 33 104 1501 79.00
Opponents 19 3805 200.3 595-1165 .511 145-382 .380 233-314 .742 139 449 588 30.9 316 2 263 187 33 132 1568 82.53

Team Statistics BCU OPP
SCORING 1501 1568
    Points Per Game 79.0 82.5
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1093 595-1165
    Field Goal Pct .493 .511
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-477 145-382
    3PT FG Pct .338 .380
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-341 233-314
    FT Pct .768 .742
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 12.3
REBOUNDS 559 588
    Rebounds Per Game 29.4 30.9
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 246 263
    Assists Per Game 12.9 13.8
TURNOVERS 219 187
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 9.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.4
STEALS 104 132
    Steals Per Game 5.5 6.9
BLOCKS 33 33
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 1.7
ATTENDANCE 0 223
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 10-22
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT3 Total
Briar Cliff Chargers 690 804 7 1501
Opponents 735 822 11 1568

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Midland L 76-86 0
11/23/24 HASTINGS BRONCOS W 82-65 0
11/26/24 at  Dakota Wesleyan (SD) L 68-76 0
12/07/24 at  Concordia (NE) L 74-87 0
12/11/24 DORDT DEFENDERS L 79-93 0
01/02/25 MOUNT MARTY LANCERS W 83-75 0
01/04/25 at  Hastings W 103-91 0
01/11/25 CONCORDIA BULLDOGS L (OT) 80-84 0
01/15/25 WALDORF WARRIORS W 89-74 0
01/18/25 at  Doane (NE) W 64-62 0
01/22/25 at  Dordt (IA) L 67-98 0
01/25/25 MIDLAND WARRIORS W 80-74 0
01/29/25 at  Northwestern L 77-109 0
02/05/25 DAKOTA WESLEYAN TIGERS L 76-77 0
02/08/25 DOANE TIGERS W 88-76 0
02/12/25 at  Waldorf W 95-75 0
02/15/25 at  Mount Marty L 69-80 223
02/19/25 NORTHWESTERN RED RAIDERS L 70-98 0
02/22/25 at  Morningside L 81-88 0


